AWARDED OCEAN PROIJECTS as of 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

REGION PROVINCE

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME

STAGE OF CONTRACT

POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)

INSTALLED CAPACITY (MW)

Luzon mn Zambales
\' Sorsogon
Luzon Total
Visayas Vi Northern Samar
Visayas Total
Mindanao X Surigao del Norte

Mindanao Total

Grand Total

Cabangan

Matnog

Capul

San Antonio

San Bernardino Stair

Hinatuan

(blank)

Cabangan Ocean Energy Project Bell Pirie Power Corporation

San Bernardino Strait Between Bicol Peninsula and Samar Leyte
Corridor (2 sites) - Area 10P (Tidal In-Stream Energy San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation
Conversion TISEC Project)

San Bernardino Ocean Energy Project - Capul San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation

Northwest Capul Ocean Energy Project Oceantera Energy Corporation

San Bernardino Strait Between Bicol Peninsula and Samar Leyte San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation

Corridor (2 sites) - Area 30P (formerly H&WB Corporation )
TISEC-Project Site (Area 6) Poseidon Renewable Energy Corporation
TISEC-Project Site (Areas 4&5) Poseidon R ble Energy Corp

Rasa Dinangat Ocean Energy Project Envirotek Asia Power Generation INC.
Gaboc Channel Ocean Energy Project Adnama Power Resources Corporation

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

5.00

5.00

10.00

3.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

8.00

10.00

6.00

16.00




