AWARDED OCEAN PROJECTS as of 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

ISLAND	REGION	PROVINCE	CITY / MUNICIPALITY	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STAGE OF CONTRACT	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)	INSTALLED CAPACITY (MW)
Luzon	ш	Zambales	Cabangan	Cabangan Ocean Energy Project	Bell Pirie Power Corporation	Pre-Development	5.00	
	v	Sorsogon	Matnog	San Bernardino Strait Between Bicol Peninsula and Samar Leyte Corridor (2 sites) - Area 10P (Tidal In-Stream Energy Conversion TISEC Project)	e San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation	Pre-Development	5.00	
Luzon Total							10.00	
Visayas	VIII	Northern Samar	Capul	San Bernardino Ocean Energy Project - Capul	San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation	Development	3.00	
				Northwest Capul Ocean Energy Project	Oceantera Energy Corporation	Pre-Development	0.00	
			San Antonio	San Bernardino Strait Between Bicol Peninsula and Samar Leyte Corridor (2 sites) - Area 3OP	e San Bernardino Ocean Power Corporation (formerly H&WB Corporation)	Pre-Development	5.00	
				TISEC-Project Site (Area 6)	Poseidon Renewable Energy Corporation	Pre-Development	0.00	
			San Bernardino Stair	TISEC-Project Site (Areas 4&5)	Poseidon Renewable Energy Corporation	Pre-Development	0.00	
Visayas Total							8.00	
Mindanao	XIII	Surigao del Norte	Hinatuan	Rasa Dinangat Ocean Energy Project	Envirotek Asia Power Generation INC.	Pre-Development	10.00	
			(blank)	Gaboc Channel Ocean Energy Project	Adnama Power Resources Corporation	Pre-Development	6.00	
Mindanao Total							16.00	
Grand Total							34.00	